
 

 

 

 

2012 PGA PEYTON BALLENGER INVITATIONAL 
PGA National, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 

February 7-11, 2012 

 

 While the forecast for the event was nothing but gloom and doom, the tournament was completed 

today on schedule and under cloudy but kind skies. Fifty-six participants were involved and, as always, the 

tournament was highlighted by the traditional court-side evening affairs. A great opening dinner and an 

equally nice awards ceremony lunch, both held at the Member's Club, bracketed the actual play. A full 

report may be found in the next edition on the USCA Croquet News and, until then, the Final Order of 

Finish may be found below. (Final's game score next to winner's name.)  

 

FINAL ORDER 
 

CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT SINGLES 

 

1. Mike Gibbons  

2. Bob Chilton     

3. Peter Just     

3. Ted Knopf     

5. Barry Gibson     

5. David Ekstrom    

5. Paula Phaneuf  

5. Steve Johnston  

9. Neil Houghton  

10. John Hunter   

10. Aaron Kurtzman  

10. Bob Whitmore  

13. Ted Quimby  

13. Vic Lawrence  

13. Al Dilley   

13. Bob Yount   

 

FIRST FLIGHT SINGLES 

 

1. Suzan Copeland  

2. Guy Brown  

3. Bill Copeland  

3. Pat Colt   

5. Jack Montgomery  

6. Jodie Rugart   

7. Chuck Perry  

8. Jerry Luecke   

 

SECOND FLIGHT SINGLES 

 

1. Vincent Marmo  

2. Martie Ekstrom  

3. Sue Lawrence  



3. Joe Knoll   

5. Betty Whitlow  

5. Carl Myer   

8. Jerry DeVitt   

7. Pamela Johnston  

 

THIRD FLIGHT SINGLES 

 

1. Robin Sweet   

2. Carla Rueck   

3. Anne Licursi   

3. Penny Ferraro  

5. Rocco Mango  

6. Monica Uhlhorn  

 

FOURTH FLIGHT SINGLES 

 

1. Gail Rubin   

2. Missy Diack  

3. Mary Robb   

3. Jane Mango   

5. Jenny Dees   

5. Pat Muir   

5. Sheila McCauley  

8. Pollard Freear  

 

CHAMPIONSHIP FLIGHT DOUBLES 

 

1. Barry Gibson-Neil Houghton 

2. David Ekstrom-Vic Lawrence 

3. John Hunter-Bob Whitmore 

4. Bob Chilton-Jodie Rugart 

5. Peter Just-Jack Montgomery 

5. Steve Johnston-Paula Phaneuf 

5. Ted Knopf-Bill Copeland 

5. Ted Quimby-Al Dilley 

 

FIRST FLIGHT Waterford DOUBLES 

 

1. Betty Whitlow 

2. Pamela Johnston 

3. Patrick Colt 

4. Zoe deRopp 

5. Antonia Marmo 

6. Suzan Copeland 

7. Jerry Luecke 

8. Amarilice Lefton 

9. Al Paul Lefton 

10. Sue Lawrence 

11. Joe Knoll 

12. Barbara Leeming 



13. Carl Myer 

14. Vincent Marmo 

15. Martie Ekstrom 

16. Jerry DeVitt 

 

SECOND FLIGHT Waterford DOUBLES 

 

1. Robin Sweet 

2. CA Knoll 

3. Sheila McCauley 

4. Freear Pollard 

5. Gail Rubin 

6. Eugenia Wilkie 

7. Franklin Perrell 

8. Monica Uhlhorn 

9. Carla Rueck 

10. Penny Ferraro 

11. Jenny Dees 

12. Cheryl Forester 

13. Pat Muir 

14. Missy Diack 

15. Jane Mango 

 

Filled in: Anne Licursi & Carol Sadowski 

 

-John C. Osborn (TD) 

 


